Video | AEGIS SuperLED Illuminator
AEGIS illuminators feature Constant Light technology
which automatically controls and adjusts light output to
compensate for LED degradation and temperature
changes. LED degradation results in poor light output,
reduced image quality, and reduced illumination range.
The Constant Light patent-pending technology maintains a
constant level of light throughout the life of the

Environmental IP66
Construction Robust, aluminum construction with acrylic front
fascia
Weight 3.8 kg (8.4 lb)
Dimensions 305 x 240 x 110 mm (11.9 x 9.4 x 4.4 in)
Power Cable 4 m (13 ft)
Bracket Wall mount U-bracket supplied
AEGIS SuperLED Performance Ranges
Model Wave-
length
Beam
Patterns
Achievable
Distance*
HFOV
SLED10-8BD 850 nm 10º 320 m
(1050 ft)
52 m (170 ft)
SLED20-8BD 850 nm 20º 200 m (655 ft) 70 m (230 ft)
SLED30-8BD 850 nm 30º 160 m (525 ft) 85 m (275 ft)
SLED60-8BD 850 nm 60º 110 m (360 ft) 130 m (425f)t
Model Wave-
length
Beam
Patterns
Achievable
Distance*
HFOV
SLED95-8BD 850 nm 95º 85 m (275 ft) 185 m (605 ft)
SLED120-8BD 850 nm 120º 55m (180 ft) 190 m (625 ft)
SLED10-9BD 940 nm 10º 190 m (625 ft 32 m (105 ft)
SLED20-9BD 940 nm 20º 120 m (395 ft) 42 m (135 ft)
SLED30-9BD 940 nm 30º 95m (310 ft) 50 m (165 ft)
SLED60-9BD 940 nm 60º 65 m (210 ft) 75 m (245 ft)
SLED95-9BD 940 nm 95º 45 m (145 ft) 100 m (330 ft)
SLED120-9BD 940 nm 120º 30 m (100 ft) 110 m (360 ft)
* Actual illumination distance achieved is dependent on
camera and lens characteristics. Use a high performance
1/2-inch format camera and IR-corrected lens at F1.4 to
achieve a minimum SN ratio of 20dB.